EC, ETD, EER AND ER CORES
EC, ETD and EER cores are a cross between E cores and pot cores. Like E cores they provide a wide opening on
each side. This gives adequate space for the large size wire required for low output voltage switched mode power
supplies. It also allows for a flow of air which keeps the assembly cooler.
The center posts of these cores are round, like that of the pot core. One of the advantages of the round center post
is that the winding has a shorter path length (11% shorter) than the wire around a square center post with an equal
area. This reduces the losses of the windings by 11% and enables the core to handle a higher output power. The
round center post also eliminates the sharp bend in the wire that occurs with winding on a square center post. The
most common application is switched mode power supplies.
HOW TO ORDER
GEOMETRY CODE
EC – All E cores including ETD, EC, ER, EER, EEM, EFD, planar and lamination sizes.
S
ection 12
EC,ETD,EER
and ER Cores
12.1
STANDARD CORE
FERRITE CORE MATERIAL TYPE
USED FOR ALL FERRITE TYPES
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER IN MM
APPROXIMATE HEIGHT IN MM
GEOMETRY CODE/GAP CODE
SPECIAL SPECIFICATION CODE
O R 4 34 34 EC XX
m a g - i n c . c o m
EC, ETD, EER and ER
Core Data (ungapped)
12.2MAGNETICS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
PART A B C D MIN E F G S T
0_40906EC ER 9.5 3 mm 9.5 + 0, -.3 2.45 ± .05 5 + 0, -.2 1.6+.15 -0 7.5 + .25, -0 3.50 + 0, -.2 - - -
0_43434EC ETD 34 2 mm 35 +.0,-1.6 17.3 ± .2 11.1 + 0, -.6 11.8+.6,-0 25.6+1.4,-0 11.1 + 0, -.6 - - -
0_43517EC EC 35 1 mm 34.5 ± .8 17.3 ± .15 9.5 ± .3 12.3 ± .4 22.75 ± .55 9.5 ± .3 - 2.75 ± .25 28.5 ± .8
0_43521EC EER 35L 2 mm 35 ± .65 20.7 ± .20 11.4 ± .35 14.75 ± .35 26.15 ± .55 11.3 ± .25 - - -
0_43939EC ETD 39 2 mm 40 + 0, - 1.8 19.8 ± .2 12.8 + 0, -.6 14.2+.8,-0 29.3 +1.6,-0 12.8 + 0, -.6 - - -
0_44119EC EC41 1 mm 40.6 ± 1.0 19.5 ± .15 11.6 ± .3 13.9 ± .4 27 + .8, -.7 11.6 ± .3 - 3.25 ± .25 33.6 ± 1.0
0_44216EC EER 42 2 mm 42.10 ± .81 21.60 ± .20 14.70 ± .30 15.60 31 ± .58 14.70 ± .30 -
in 1.659 ± .032 .850 ± .008 .579 ± .012 0.614 1.220 ± .023 .579 ± .012 - - -
0_44444EC ETD 44 2 mm 45 + .0, -.2 22.30 ± .20 15.2 + .0, -.6 16.10 32.5+1.6,-0 15.2 + 0, -.6 - - -
in 1.732 ± .040 .878 ± .008 .583 ± .015 0.635 1.311 ± .032 .583 ± .015 - - -
0_44949EC ETD 49 2 mm 49.8 +0, -2.2 24.7 ± .20 16.7 + 0, -.6 17.7+.8,-0 36.1 + 0, -1.8 16.7 + 0, -.6 -
0_45032EC 2 mm 49.80 ± .76 15.90 ± .25 13.20 ± .38 9.50 39.10 ± .51 14.50 ± .25 -
in 1.960 ± .030 .625 ± .010 .520 ± .015 0.373 1.540 ± .020 .570 ± .010 - - -
0_45224EC EC52 1 mm 52.2 ± 1.3 24.2 ± .15 13.4 ± .35 15.9 ± .4 33 ± .9 13.4 ± .35 - 3.75 ± .25 44 ±1.3
0_45959EC ETD 59 2 mm 59.80 ± 1.30 31 ± .20 21.65 ± .45 22.10 44.70 ± 1.09 21.65 ± .45 - - -
in 2.354 ± .051 1.220 ± .008 .852 ± .018 0.87 1.760 ± .043 .852 ± .018 - - -
0_47035EC EC70 1 mm 70 ± 1.7 34.5 ± .15 16.4 ± .4 22.75±.45 44.5 ± 1.2 16.4 ± .4 - 4.75 ± .25 59.6 ± 1.7
0_47054EC 2 mm 68.58 ± 1.52 54 ± .38 20 ± .38 41.80 54.10 ± 1.27 20 ± .38 - - -
in 2.700 ± .060 2.125 ± .015 .787 ± .015 1.647 2.130 ± .050 .787 ± .015 - - -
FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2
Any practical gap available. See pages 1.8-1.11
To order, add material code to part number.EC
,
E
TD
,
EE
R
,
ER
 C
or
es
FIG.CORE
TYPE
12.3m a g - i n c . c o m
EC, ETD, EER and ER
Core Data (ungapped)
POWER MATERIALS HIGH PERMEABILITY
MATERIALS MAGNETIC DATA
R P F* J W le (mm) Ae (mm2) A MIN (mm2) Ve (mm3) CORE WEIGHT
(grams per set)
14.2 8.47 7.6 120 0.6 .0026
Min 730 790 1270 1550 2520
78.6 97.1 91.6 7640 40 1.21
Min 2030 2200 3600 - -
77.4 84.3 71 6530 36 0.833
Min 1660 1800 3000 - -
90.8 107.0 100.0 9710 49 1.91